جامعة دمنهور
كلية التربية 
قسم اللغة الإنجليزية

توصيف مقرر دراسى  
	- بيانات المقرر
	
	

	الرمز الكودى: 5E41      
	إسم المقرر:  محادثة
conversation
	الفرقة/المستوى: الرابعة عام لغة إنجليزية/ مرحلة البكالوريوس

	التخصص:لغة إنجليزية
	عدد الوحدات الدراسية: 3 (اسبوعيا)
	نظرى:
	1
	عملى:
	2-


	1- هدف المقرر:
	بانتهاء دراسة المقرر يجب أن يكون الطالب قادرا على: 
1. To develop the Sts oral efficiency in the English language at an intermediate level

2. To enhance the Sts aural comprehensive skills by providing advanced practice in listening comprehension and note-taking techniques.

 

	2- المستهدف من تدريس المقرر:
	

	1- المعلومات والمفاهيم
	بانتهاء دراسة المقرر يجب أن يكون الطالب قادرا على أن :
1. Comprehend the phonological, morpho-syntactic, semantic and pragmatic systems of the target language.

2. Comprehend the lexical variation of the target language.

3. Analyze the textual and contextual features of the texts of the target language.


	2- المهارات الذهنية
	بانتهاء دراسة المقرر يجب أن يكون الطالب قادرا على أن :
1. Prepare various short term and long term plans for teaching English as a foreign language.

2. Plan for the various learner roles in different situations of language learning.

3. Plan for the various teacher roles in different situations of language instruction.


	3- المهارات المهنية الخاصة بالمقرر
	بانتهاء دراسة المقرر يجب أن يكون الطالب قادرا على أن :
1. Apply the basic rules of teaching approaches to language instruction in different classroom situations.

2. Provide the students with appropriate opportunities for language input processes.

3. Provide the students with appropriate opportunities for language output processes.



	4- المهارات العامة والمنقولة
	بانتهاء دراسة المقرر يجب أن يكون الطالب قادرا على أن :
 1. Understand the role of the material, environmental and social circumstances of the school in language learning and acquisition.

2. Positively deal with the different behaviors of the students.

3. Identify the new trends in educational and linguistic research, especially in EFL teaching.





Practical/h

	ur

	Credit hours

	ILOs


	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/1
2/1/2
   2/3/1

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/1
2/2/1

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3
	2/1/1
2/3/3
   2/3/2


2/2/3

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/2
2/2/1

2/4/3

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/1

2/2/3
2/2/2

2/3/3

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/1

2/2/2

2/3/3

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/2

2/2/2

2/3/1

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3
	2/1/1

2/2/2

2/3/1

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/2

2/2/1

2/4/3

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/1

2/2/2

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/1

2/1/2

2/2/ 2
2/3/1

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/1/3

2/2/2

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/3/2

2/4/3

	Conversations on a variety of topics and situations
	1
	2
	3

	2/4/2
2/1/3
2/4/3
2/2/3
   2/4/1

	الاختبار النهائي
	3
	-
	3
	
	Total(hours)

	45
	-
	45

	

	
	

	5- أساليب التعليم والتعلم
	1. المحاضرة

2. المناقشة المفتوحة

3. العصف الذهني

4. العمل في مجموعات

5. التدريب والممارسة
6. التعلم الذاتي


	6- أساليب التعليم والتعلم ذوى القدرات المحدودة
	         


	7- تقويم الطلاب
	

	أ- الأساليب المستخدمة
	الأساليب المستخدمة

ما تقيسه من المخرجات التعليمية المستهدفة

المحاضرة

المناقشة المفتوحة

العصف الذهني

العمل في مجموعات

    

	ب- التوقيت
	1. إمتحان دورى منتصف الفصل الدراسى .
2. عروض تقديمية خلال الفصل الدراسى .
3. بحوث من الانترنت خلال الفصل الدراسى .
4. الأختبار النظرى نهاية الفصل الدراسى ( الأسبوع الأخير)  .


	ج- توزيع الدرجات
	1. عروض تقديمية/ امتحان شفوى      :          20 %
2. بحوث من الانترنت  :                10 %

       6.   الأختبار النظرى     :                70 %.     

	8- قائمة الكتب الدراسية والمراجع:
	Cassette, tapes, CDs

	أ- مذكرات
	

	ب- كتب ملزمة
	.

	ج- كتب مقترحة
	  

	د- دوريات علمية أو نشرات أو مواقع..... إلخ
	· 


	أستاذ المادة:أ. راوية المليجى
	


